
National Offices 
Contact information for the National Offices contributing fisheries catch statistics to ICES 

Country 
Contact name 

Contact details Contact address 

Belgium 

Geert Devogel 
Head of Unit 

Tel: +32 59 43 19 30 
Fax: +32 59 43 19 22 
E-mail: geert.devogel@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Vlaamse Overheid 
Departement Landbouw en 
Visserij 
Afdeling Kennis, Kwaliteit en 
Visserij/Visserij 
Koning Albert I-laan 1.2 bus 101 
B-8200 Brugge 

Denmark 

Rasmus Nielsen 
Head of Section 

Tel: +45 72 18 59 17 
E-mail: rasnie@naturerhverv.dk 

Unit of Data and Risk 
Assessment 
The Danish Agrifish Agency 
Nyropsgade 30 
DK-1780 Copenhagen V 

Estonia 

Ain Soome 
Head of Department 

Tel: +372 6256 248 
Fax: +372 6256 200 
E-mail: info@agri.ee 

Fisheries Economics 
Department 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Administrative Department 
39/41 Lai Street 
EE-15056 Tallinn 

Faroe Islands 

Bergur P. Dam 

Tel: +298 352 800 
Fax: +298 352 801 
E-mail: bergur@hagstova.fo 

Statistics Faroe Islands 
Kviggjartun 1 
Post Box 2068 
FO-165 Argir 

Finland 

Pirkko Söderkultalahti 

Tel: +358 400 143 043 
E-mail: pirkko.soderkultalahti@luke.fi 

Natural Resources Institute 
Finland 
Statistical Services 
Viikinkaari 4 
FI-00790 HELSINKI, FINLAND 

France 

Maximilien Simon 

Tel: + 33 1 40 81 98 94 
E-mail: 
maximilien.simon@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr 

Ministry of Ecology, Energy and 
Sea Observation and Statistics 
Department  
Environmental Information 
Division 
5 route d'Olivet, CS 16105 
FR-45061 Orléans Cedex 2 

Germany 

Imanuel Jeske 

Tel: +49 (0) 40 30 68 60-514 
Fax: +49 (0) 40 30 68 60-560 
E-mail: imanuel.jeske@ble.de 

Bundesanstalt für 
Landwirtschaft und Ernährung 
Referat 522 – Fangregulierung - 
Fischereistatistik 
Haubachstrasse 86 
D-22765 Hamburg 

Greenland Tel: +299 34 57 70 
Fax: +299 34 57 90 
E-mail: lage@stat.gl 

Statistics Greenland 
Manutooq 1 
P.O. Box 1025 



Lars Geråe 
Statistical Advisor 

3900 Nuuk 

Iceland 

Albert Sigurdsson 

Tel: +354 569 79 00 
Fax: +354 528 1299 
E-mail: fiskitolur@statice.is 

Directorate of Fisheries 
Statistics Iceland 
Borgartún 21a 
150 Reykjavík 

Ireland 

Susan Coughlan 

Tel: +353 23 593188 
Fax:  +353 23 8859720 
E-mail: susan.coughlan@sfpa.ie 

Sea Fisheries Protection 
Authority 
Park Road, Clogheen, 
Clonakilty 
County Cork 
 

Latvia 

Inese Mikelsone 

Tel: +371 670 275 25 
Fax: +371 73 34 892 
E-mail: inese.mikelsone@zm.gov.lv 

Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia 
Fisheries Department 
Division of Fishing Management 
and Fish Resources 
Republikas Square 2 
LV-1981 Riga 
Latvija 

Lithuania 

Rimantas Dapsys 

Tel: +370 52 391 181 
Fax: +370 52 398 400 
E-mail: Rimantas.Dapsys@zuv.lt 

Ministry of Agriculture 
Fisheries Control and  
Monitoring Division 
J.Lelevelio g. 6 
LT-01031 Vilnius-25 
 

Netherlands 

Marjoleine Karper 

Tel: +31 70 379 7025 
E-mail: m.karper@minez.nl 

Ministry of Economic Affairs 
Directorate-General for Agro 
Animal Supply Chain and Animal 
Welfare Department 
Fishery Regulations department 
Box 20401 
2500 EK  Den Haag 

Norway 

Elin B. Hopland 

Tel: +47 800 30 179 
E-mail: elin.hopland@fiskeridir.no 

Directorate of Fisheries 
Statistics Department 
Box 185, Sentrum 
5804 Bergen 
 

Poland 

Zbigniew Grabowski 
Michal Makowsli 

Tel: +48 58 73 56 312 
Fax: +48 58 735 63 14 
E-mail: zgrabowski@cmr.gov.pl 
mmakowski@cmr.gov.pl 

Ministry of Agriculture and 
Rural Development 
Fisheries Department 
Fisheries Monitoring Center 
Kollataja 1/508 
PL-81-332 Gdynia 

Portugal 

Unit for Information 

Tel: +351 21 303 58 31 
Fax: +351 21 303 59 24 
E-mail: estat@dgrm.mm.gov.pt 

Direcção Geral de Recursos 
Naturais, Segurança e Serviços 
Marítimos  
Av. de Brasília 
PT-1449-030 Lisboa 
 



Russia 

Nina Yanovskaya 
Chief of the Center of 
Fishery Statistics 

Tel: + 499 264 92 32 
Fax: +7 095 264 91 87 
E-mail: interstat@vniro.ru 

Russian Federal Research 
Institute 
of Marine Fisheries and 
Oceanography (VNIRO) 
17, u. Krasnoselskaya 
107140 Moscow B-140 

Spain 

Eloy Tejedor 
 
 
 
 
 

Tel: 34 91 347 5564 
Fax: +34 91 347 5293 
E-mail: etejedor@mapama.es 

Servicio de Estadísticas de la 
Pesca 
Subdirección General de 
Estadística 
Subsecretria 
Ministerio de Medio Ambiente, 
y Medio Rural y Marino 
Paseo de la Infanta Isabel 1 
28071 Madrid 

Sweden 

Jonas Ericson 

Tel: +46 10-698 60 00  
E-mail: havochvatten@havochvatten.se 
 

Swedish Agency for Marine and 
Water Management  
Box 11 930 
Gullbergs Strandgata 15 
SE-404 39 Göteborg 

United Kingdom   

England, Wales, Northern 
Ireland and Scotland 

Patrick W. Wintz 

Tel: +44 20 7270 8096 
Fax: +44 20 7270 8072 
E-mail: 
statistics@marinemanagement.org.uk 

Marine Management 
Organisation 
Statistics & Analysis Team 
Area 8C  
9 Millbank c/o Nobel House 
17 Smith Square 
London SW1P 3JR 

Channel Island Guernsey 

Daniel Ingrouille 

Tel: +44 1481 234 567 
Fax: +44 1481 235 015 
E-mail: Daniel.Ingrouille@gov.gg 

Sea Fisheries 
Commerce and Employment 
Department 
Raymond Falla House 
P.O. Box 459 
Longue Rue 
St. Martin's 
Guernsey GY1 6AF 

Channel Island Jersey 

Paul Chambers 

Tel: +44 (0) 1534 44 16 48 
Fax: +44 (0) 1534 44 16 01 
E-mail: P.Chambers@gov.je 

Department of Environment 
Howard Davis Farm 
La Route de la Trinite 
Trinity 
Jersey JE3 5JP 

Isle of Man 

Joy Eaton 

Tel: +44 16 24 68 50 29 
Fax: +44 16 24 68 58 51 
E-mail: joy.eaton@gov.im 

Department of Agriculture, 
Fisheries and Forestry 
Thie Slieau Whallian, 
Foxdale Rd St Johns 
IM4 3AS ISLE OF MAN 

 


